## Sandown Planning Board PO Box 1756 Sandown, NH 03873

October 1, 2013

## NOTICE OF DECISION

Owner: Michael & Lisa Oleson Agent: S.E.C & Associates, Inc. Tax Map: Tax Map 12, Lot 2-1

Location: Odell Road

The Sandown Planning Board voted to approve the application for a Conditional Use Permit submitted by Michael & Lisa Oleson. The property is shown on Map 12, Lot 2-1 on the Sandown Tax Map and is located on Odell Road.

Mark Traeger, Chairman Sandown Planning Board

Posted: Town Clerk, Post Office, Town Hall

Cc: Board of Selectmen, Building Inspector, Conservation Commission, Road Agent